	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345321			B. WING		02/23/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER KERR LAKE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1245 PARK AVENUE HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000			
		encies cited as a result of gation survey of 2/23/17.				
	483.24(a)(2) ADL CA DEPENDENT RESID		F 312		3/16/17	
	activities of daily living services to maintain of personal and oral hyp	is not met as evidenced		Kerr Lake Nursing and Rehabilitation		
	interviews, and record	d review the facility failed to s reviewed for Activities of		Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and propose this Plan of Correction to the extent tha the summary of findings is factually		
	Findings included:			correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and		
	10/18/16. Active diag	dmitted to the facility on noses included dysphagia, tion deficit, and muscle		provisions of quality of care of resident. The Plan of Correction is submitted as written allegation of compliance. Kerr Lake Nursing and Rehabilitation Center's response to this Statement of		
	10/19/16 revealed the assistance for person	•		Deficiencies does not denote agreeme with the Statement of Deficiencies nor does it constitute an admission that any deficiency is accurate. Further, Kerr La Nursing and Rehabilitation Center	nt /	
	revealed Resident #1 expressed the family	desired the resident to be		reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute		
		e intervention taken was the would monitor Resident ring schedule.		Resolution, formal appeal procedure an or any other administrative or legal proceedings.	nd/	
	Poviow of Posidont #	120's care guide dated		1. Corrective action for the resident		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

					CONCTRUCTION		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 02/23/2017	
		345321					
NAME OF PF	IAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
KERR LAP	BILITATION CENTER	1245 PARK AVENUE HENDERSON, NC 27536					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI, DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 312	Continued From page	e 1	F 31	12			
	1/9/17 revealed the re	esident's Activities of Daily			affected:		
		ovide total care to resident			Resident #120 was shaved 2/23/17 by		
	which included shaving	ng the resident.			Nurse Aide, supervised by Quality		
	_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _			Improvement nurse.			
	Review of Resident #			0 Open ative action for a side at her			
	Data Set assessment resident was assessed			 Corrective action for residents have the potential to be affected: 	/ing		
	impaired. Resident #			100% audit of all residents to include			
	•	nygiene, which included			Resident # 120, using a resident censu	JS.	
	shaving.				was completed on 2/27/17 by Director		
					Nursing, Quality Improvement Nurse,		
		120's shower schedule			Patient Care Coordinator, Staff Facilita		
	revealed the resident			to ensure ADL s to include shaving ha	ad		
	and Thursdays on 1s	t shift.			been completed appropriately. Any identified areas of concern were		
	During observation or	n 2/20/17 at 1:19 PM, the			addressed immediately by Director of		
		d in bed with wife visiting.			Nursing, Quality Improvement Nurse,		
	The resident had faci	al hair present.			Patient Care Coordinator, Staff Facilita	ator.	
		n 2/21/17 at 2:03 PM, the			3. Measures put in place or systemic		
	resident was observe				changes made to ensure this deficient		
	resident had facial ha	in present.			practice does not reoccur: 100% of all Licensed Nurses and Nurs	۵	
	During an interview o	n 2/21/17 at 3:35 PM			Aides, to include Nurse Aide #1, Nurse		
	•	ponsible Party stated that			Aide #2 and Nurse #1, were educated		
	the resident had prefe	erred to be shaved every			the Director of Nursing and Staff		
	•	when Resident #120 first			Facilitator on ADL s to include shaving	g	
	-	ne told the facility during			with return demonstration by 3/16/17.		
		anted the resident to be stated that she had to shave			Newly hired staff will be inserviced on A		
		the resident was not shaved			care, to include return demonstration b Staff Facilitator during orientation	, y	
		ratch his face after two or			4. How the facility plans to monitor the	ne	
		air growth. She stated the			measures to make sure solutions are		
	last time she shaved	-			sustainable.		
					Resident care audits, to include Reside		
		n 2/22/17 at 10:15 AM Nurse			# 120, will be conducted by Director of		
		#2 were observed providing			Nursing, Quality Improvement Nurse,	tor	
	the resident his bed b	oath. The Nurse Aids did not			Patient Care Coordinator, Staff Facilita	lior	

Facility ID: 953401

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 7

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVE	8-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /		COMPLETED	
	345321		B. WING		02/23/20	17
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE		
KERR LAKE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				1245 PARK AVENUE HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TO THE APPROPRIATE D	(X5) PLETIO DATE
F 312	Continued From pag	e 2	F 31	2		
		t his face during the bath.		Aides, including Nurse A	Aide #1 and Nurse	
				Aide #2, providing ADL		
	-	n 2/22/17 at 3:59 PM		Resident Care Audits w	•	
	Resident #120 was on had facial hair preserver	bserved in bed. The resident		10 % of Nurse Aides we nights and weekends x		
		iit.		10% of Nurse Aides mo	-	
	During observation o	n 2/23/17 at 8:30 AM		nights and weekends x		
	-	observed in bed. The resident		Resident Care Audit Too	-	
	had facial hair prese	nt.		are providing appropriat	e ADL⊡s. The	
				Nurse Aide will be imme	-	
	-	on 2/23/17 at 9:16 AM Nurse		during the audit for any		
		nt #120 had not refused		concern. The Resident		
		t she used the shower sheet e resident's closet door to		will be reviewed and init the Administrator or Dire	1 1	
	÷	further stated that she was		ensure compliance. Th	-	
	-	ent's family wanted him to be		will compile the results		
		I that it was on the care		Care Audit tool and pres		
	guide. She stated tha #120 due to time cor	at she did not shave Resident istraints.		Executive QI Committee months. The identification determine the need for	on of trends will	
	During an interview o	on 2/23/17 at 10:17 AM the		and/or change in freque		
		tated it was her expectation		monitoring.		
		o wanted to be shaved				
		have at least on shower				
		ted that when the resident				
		hall, the monitoring of the				
		hedule must have been lost have been the nurse to				
		but probably was not aware.				
	During an interview o	on 2/23/17 at 10:33 AM				
	-	was aware on her rounds				
	she was supposed to	o monitor facial hair of the				
		r stated she was not aware				
		ad not received a shave				
		the survey. She stated when				
F 200		s nothing jumped out at her.	Гоо		0404	47
F 322	483.25(g)(4)(5) NG 1	FREATMENT/SERVICES -	F 32	2	3/	16/

Facility ID: 953401

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 03/28/2017 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345321			B. WING			23/2017
NAME OF PI	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
KERRIA	KE NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		12	245 PARK AVENUE		
				н	IENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			IX S	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	CTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC THE APPROPRIATE DATE	
F 322	Continued From page	e 3	F	322			
SS=D	RESTORE EATING			022			
	(g) Assisted nutrition						
		c and gastrostomy tubes,					
		ndoscopic gastrostomy and copic jejunostomy, and					
	enteral fluids). Based	1 3 3					
		ssment, the facility must					
	ensure that a residen	t-					
	(4) A resident who has been able to eat enough						
	alone or with assistar						
	methods unless the r						
	demonstrates that en						
	indicated and conser	ited to by the resident; and					
	(5) A resident who is	fed by enteral means					
		ate treatment and services					
		, oral eating skills and to					
		s of enteral feeding including					
		iration pneumonia, diarrhea, n, metabolic abnormalities,					
	and nasal-pharyngea						
		is not met as evidenced					
	by:						
		ns, staff interviews, and			Kerr Lake Nursing and Rehabilitation	ı	
	record review the fac	-			Center acknowledges receipt of the		
	gastrostomy tube pla administration of a flu	ish for 1 of 1 residents			Statement of Deficiencies and propose this Plan of Correction to the extent the		
		omy tube care (Resident			the summary of findings is factually		
	#120).				correct and in order to maintain		
	 , ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				compliance with applicable rules and		
	Findings included:				provisions of quality of care of resider The Plan of Correction is submitted a		
	Review of the facility	s policies and procedures			written allegation of compliance.	5	
	-	administration through a			Kerr Lake Nursing and Rehabilitation		
		vised 12/3/12, revealed that			Center's response to this Statement of		
	for unstabilized gastr	ostomy tubes the			Deficiencies does not denote agreem	ent	
	gastrostomy tube sho	ould be tested for placement			with the Statement of Deficiencies no	r	

Facility ID: 953401

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

PRINTED: 03/28/2017

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES					D. 0938-03 SURVEY	
	ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
	345321			B. WING			02/23/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				1245 PARK AVENUE HENDERSON, NC 27536				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 322	Continued From page	e 4	F 32	22				
	-	al by suctioning of fluids) of		_	does it constitute an admission that an	v		
	stomach contents.	,, <u>.</u>			deficiency is accurate. Further, Kerr La	-		
				Nursing and Rehabilitation Center				
	Resident #120 was a			reserves the right to refute any of the				
	10/18/16. Active diag			deficiencies on this Statement of				
	and the presence of a	a gastrostomy tube.			Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and	nd/		
	Review of the resider	nt's most recent Minimum			or any other administrative or legal	nu/		
		t dated 1/18/17 revealed the			proceedings			
	resident had a feedin	g tube and was assessed as						
	severely cognitively in	mpaired.			1. Corrective action for the resident affected:			
	•	n 2/22/17 at 9:30 AM Nurse			Resident #120 gastrostomy tube			
	#2 flushed Resident #	#120's unstabilized h 100 milliliters of water. The			placement was checked prior to flushin			
	nurse did not aspirate			on 2/22/17 by Patient Care Coordinato with supervision by the Director of	ſ			
		before flushing the tube.			Nursing.			
		n 2/22/17 at 1:40 PM Nurse			2. Corrective action for residents hav	ving		
		#120's gastrostomy tube with			the potential to be affected: 100% of License Nurses to include Nur			
		r, and again the nurse did ostomy tube to check the			#2, were observed administering	rse		
	placement before flus	-			medications via gastrostomy tube to			
					ensure gastrostomy tube placement wa	as		
	During an interview o	n 2/22/17 at 1:44 PM Nurse			checked per policy prior to the			
		as supposed to check for			administration of a flush on 2/22/17 by	the		
		cement every time she			Director of Nursing. The Director of			
		that she did not check for			Nursing immediately retrained the licer			
	placement and she sl	nouid nave.			nurse for any identified areas of concer during the audit.	[[]		
	•	n 2/22/17 at 2:05 PM the						
	Director of Nursing st				3. Measures put in place or systemic			
		stration of oral medication by tube should be followed			changes made to ensure this deficient practice does not reoccur:			
		ved a gastrostomy tube			100% of License Nurses to include Nur	rse		
		expectation was that nurses			#2 will be inserviced by the Director of			
	checked residents' ga				Nursing or Staff Facilitator regarding th			
	placement before the	y administered flushes for			policy and procedure for checking			
	residents with unstab	ilized gastrostomy tubes.			gastrostomy tube placement prior to th	е		

Facility ID: 953401

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(X2) MUITIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY	
	ID PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			A. BUILDING		
			B. WING		02/23/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP			
				1245 PARK AVENUE HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETIO	
F 322	unstabilized gastrost	e 5 at Resident #120 had an omy tube and that Nurse #2 d the gastrostomy tube for	F 32	 administration of a flush by 3/16/17 newly hired license nurses will be inserviced regarding the policy and procedure for checking gastrostom placement prior to the administration flush during orientation by the Stafe Facilitator. How the facility plans to monite measures to make sure solutions as sustainable: The Medication Pass Audit Tool wi utilized by the Director of Nursing, Improvement Nurse, Patient Care Coordinator, Staff Facilitator and Treatment Nurse with observation of license nurses to include nurses ensure license nurses are checking gastrostomy tube placement per p prior to the administration of a flusl weekly x eight weeks then monthly month. Immediate retraining will be conducted with the licensed nurse identified issues observed during t medication pass audits by the Dire Nursing, Quality Improvement Nur Patient Care Coordinator, Staff Fa and Treatment Nurse. The Directo Nursing or Administrator will review initial the Medication Pass Audit To appropriate flushes to residents to resident #120, for completion, and ensure all areas of concern were addressed weekly x eight weeks th monthly x 1 month. The Executive committee will meet monthly and r QI Medication Pass Audit Tool and address any issues, concerns and trends and to make changes as ne 	a hy tube on of a f or the are Il be Quality of 10% #2 to g olicy h x x 1 e for any he ctor of se, cilitator r of v and bol for include to nen e QI eview	

Event ID: 1H5011

Facility ID: 953401

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FC	TED: 03/28/2017 DRM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		345321	B. WING _			02/23/2017
NAME OF PF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		02/20/2011
KERRIAN	E NURSING AND REHA	BILITATION CENTER		1245 PARK AVENUE		
				HENDERSON, NC 27536		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 322	Continued From page	e 6	F 3			
	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID:1H		Facility ID: 953401		n sheet Page 7 of 7

Facility ID: 953401

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7

PRINTED: 03/28/2017